Plaintiffs in the Cruz-Bermudez Action seek to represent a class of all individuals whose personally
identifying information and personal health information was compromised by the incident.  Plaintiffs
generally claim to have

Henry Schein, Inc. has been named as a defendant in multiple opioid related lawsuits (currently less than
one-
hundred and seventy-five (
175
); one or more of Henry Schein, Inc.’s subsidiaries is also named as a defendant in a number of those
cases).  Generally, the lawsuits allege that the manufacturers of prescription opioid drugs engaged in a
false advertising campaign to expand the market for such drugs and their own market share and that the